
231972-2015 Page 1/5

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 231972-2015 - Competition
Italy-Sienna: Optical microscopes
OJ S 127/2015 04/07/2015
Contract notice
Supplies

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: ESTAR

: Piazza Carlo Rosselli 24Postal address
: SienaTown

: 53100Postal code
: ItalyCountry

 E-mail: g.conte@estar.toscana.it
: +39 057776-9432/9401Telephone

: +39 0577769912Fax
Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority: http://www.estar.toscana.it

:Additional information can be obtained from
the abovementioned address
Specifications and additional documents (including documents for competitive dialogue and a 

:dynamic purchasing system) can be obtained from
the abovementioned address

: Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local agency/office

Main activity
Health

Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: yes
Official name: Azienda Sanitaria Firenze

: Piazza S. Maria Nuova 1Postal address
: FirenzeTown

: 50122Postal code
: ItalyCountry

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority
Procedura aperta, ai sensi del D.Lgs. n. 163/06, da svolgersi in modalità telematica, afferente 
la Convenzione per la fornitura di microscopi operatori oculistici, da destinare alle Aziende 
Sanitarie della Regione Toscana.

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/231972-2015
mailto:g.conte@estar.toscana.it?subject=TED
http://www.estar.toscana.it


231972-2015 Page 2/5

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.3.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.9.

II.1.8.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

Supplies
Main site or place of performance: Firenze.
NUTS code ITE14 Firenze

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The notice involves a public contract

Information about framework agreement

Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Fornitura di microscopi operatori oculistici, da destinare alle Aziende Sanitarie della Regione 
Toscana.

CPV code(s)
38634000 Optical microscopes

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Scope of the procurement

Total quantity or scope
1 500 000 EUR oltre IVA per i 24 mesi di durata della convenzione.
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1 500 000 EUR

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: Possibilità di proroga.

Provisional timetable for recourse to these options:
in months: 24 ( )from the award of the contract

Information about renewals
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Duration of the contract or time limit for completion
Duration in months: 24 ( )from the award of the contract

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions related to the contract

Deposits and guarantees required
Cauzione provvisoria del 2 % dell'importo a base d'asta da prestarsi in sede di presentazione 
dell'offerta, ai sensi dell'art. 75 del D.Lgs. n. 163/2006; cauzione definitiva del 10 % del valore 
contrattuale da prestarsi, in caso di aggiudicazione, ai sensi dell'art. 113 del D.Lgs. n. 163
/2006.

Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant 
provisions governing them



231972-2015 Page 3/5

IV.3.1.

IV.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.2.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.3.2.

III.3.1.

III.3.

III.2.4.

III.2.3.

III.2.2.

III.2.1.

III.2.

III.1.4.

III.1.3.

Pagamento entro 60 giorni dalla data di ricevimento delle fatture da parte degli Enti 
committenti.

Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to 
be awarded

Contract performance conditions
The performance of the contract is subject to particular conditions: no

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: Per la partecipazione alla gara la ditta dovrà essere 
iscritta alla C.C.I.A.A./Ufficio del Registro delle Imprese o ad altro analogo registro 
professionale di altri Stati membri della UE; non deve trovarsi in alcuna delle situazioni di 
esclusione dagli appalti pubblici previste all'art. 38 del D.Lgs. n. 163/2006.

Economic and financial ability
List and brief description of conditions: Idonee referenze bancarie (almeno due), rilasciate in 
data non anteriore a sei mesi dalla data di pubblicazione del presente bando.

Technical and professional ability

Information about reserved contracts

Conditions specific to services contracts

Information about a particular profession

Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open

Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or 
dialogue

Award criteria

Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of Price is not the only award criterion 
and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction will be used: no

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting authority



231972-2015 Page 4/5

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.3.8.

IV.3.7.

IV.3.6.

IV.3.5.

IV.3.4.

IV.3.3.

IV.3.2. Previous publication concerning this procedure
no

Conditions for obtaining specifications and additional documents or descriptive 
document
Payable documents: no

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
23.9.2015 - 13:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Lithuanian.

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in days: 240 ( )from the date stated for receipt of tender

Conditions for opening of tenders
Persons authorised to be present at the opening of tenders: yes
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: Legali rappresentanti delle ditte 
concorrenti o altre persone munite di valida procura o delega, anche in carta semplice.

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
I documenti di gara e il bando sono disponibili sul sito internet: .http://start.e.toscana.it/estar

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: TAR

: Via Ricasoli 40Postal address
: FirenzeTown

: 50122Postal code
: ItalyCountry

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: TAR

: Via Ricasoli 40Postal address
: FirenzeTown

: 50122Postal code
: ItalyCountry

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: Il ricorso al TAR può essere 
presentato entro 30 giorni.

http://start.e.toscana.it/estar


231972-2015 Page 5/5

VI.5.

VI.4.3. Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: TAR

: Via Ricasoli 40Postal address
: FirenzeTown

: 50122Postal code
: ItalyCountry

Date of dispatch of this notice
30.6.2015


